Series Spec Sheet
• Construction
Physical Characteristics
 − Sleek two-part housing design with tool-less entry
 − Safety cables placed between lens compartment
and housing for easy installation and maintenance
 − CCT and Power Selectable switches are placed
discretely inside the housing

Discharge Time (min.) ≥ 90
Recharge Time (hrs) ≥ 24
ORDERING GUIDE
L2TRV L
Series Size Lamp type Lumen package
(W)
1
Volts
(V AC)
Color temp.
(K)
Options
L2TRV 24 - 24" L- LED S1 - 20 Q -
W -
120-347
120-2772
3C - 3 500/4 000/5 000 EL -
DL -
LINK Normally ON emergency remote3,4
8 W Emergency battery backup (120-277 V only)5
48 - 48" P40 -
P45 -
S2 -
25/30/40
34/38/45
56
96 - 96" P90 - 65/75/90
1 See IES files or LUMEN SPECIFICATION TABLE for details.
2 Only available for 48" and 96" luminaires when used with DL option.
3 When in Emergency Model with EL option, half of the 96" luminaire will remain illuminated.
4 When in Emergency Mode with EL option, luminaire only consumes 11 W.
   For emergency lighting spacing with EL option, please see page 8.
5  Only available for 48" and 96" luminaires in 120-277 V.
EMERGENCY BATTERY BACKUP SPECIFICATION TABLE
Standard placement of the test switch
and indicator light is on the end cap of
the luminaire. For alternative placement,
please contact your Stanpro customer
service representative.
2233 rue de l’Aviation, Dorval, QC H9P 2X6
 514.342.1199, 1.800.361.6965  •   514.807.3011 • www.standardpro.com
Page 3/10
L2TRV • Rev. 2023-8-5
Data is based upon tests performed in a controlled environment. Actual performance can vary depending on operating conditions. All products are subject to
change or may be discontinued any time without notice. Please contact your Stanpro customer service representative to confirm inventory levels at time of order.
L2TRV
ACCESSORIES (order separately)
SENSOR DAISY CHAIN FUNCTION
Order code Type
68676 Suspension kit - 2 chains (1 m)
69082 10' Aviation cable kit with canopy, power cord & dimming wires
69405 Continuous row mounting connector
69398 Transparent end caps (set of 2)
69399 Remote control for motion sensor
69412 Wire guard kit 24"
69413 Wire guard kit 48"1
69395 Replacement lens 24"
69396 Replacement lens 48"
69397 Replacement lens 96"
1 For 96" luminaires, order 2 units.
L2TRV Series L2STR Series Daisy Chain
Maximum
Order code Model number Order code Model number
69400 L2TRV-24LS1-Q/3C 69390 L2STR-24LS1-Q/3C
10 Luminaires
(1 L2TRV + 9 L2STR)
69401 L2TRV-48LP40-Q/3C 69391 L2STR-48LP40-Q/3C
10 Luminaires
(1 L2TRV + 9 L2STR)
69402 L2TRV-48LP45-Q/3C 69392 L2STR-48LP45-Q/3C
10 Luminaires
(1 L2TRV + 9 L2STR)
69403 L2TRV-48LS2-Q/3C 69393 L2STR-48LS2-Q/3C
10 Luminaires
(1 L2TRV + 9 L2STR)
69404 L2TRV-96LP90-Q/3C 69394 L2STR-96LP90-Q/3C
5 Luminaires
(1 L2TRV + 4 L2STR)
INCLUDED IN THE BOX
V-Hooks Canopy Plate for Octagonal